USE OF SCHOOL FACILITIES AND FEE SCHEDULE

CIVIC CENTER GROUPS

Meeting, recreational activities, or fund raising activities where receipts are expended for the welfare of the pupils of the District.

<u>I A - Free</u>

PTA, parent club, student government, employee groups, Scout groups.

IB-AtCost

All groups listed in the Civic Center Act 38131 and 38134 except those in free category.

Classroom	Auditorium/Gym	up to 2 hrs.	Field *			
hourly rate	hourly rate		<u>up to 2 hrs. 2-4 hrs. 4+ hr</u>			
\$5.76	\$19.44	\$78.48	\$117.71	\$156.83		

Ш

CIVIC CENTER GROUPS

Meetings, recreational activities, or fund raising activities where receipts are not expended for the welfare of the pupils of the District.

All groups listed in the Civic Center Act 38131 and 38134.

Classroom hourly rate	Auditorium/Gym <u>hourly rate</u>	up to 2 hrs.	Field * <u>2-4 hrs.</u>	<u>4+ hrs.</u>
\$20.45	\$40.90	\$157.13	\$235.67	\$314.25

Ш

NON-CIVIC CENTER GROUPS

Profit organizations, personal use.

All groups not listed in Civic Center Act 38131 and 38134. Rental at option of District.

Classroom	Auditorium/Gym	Field *			
hourly rate	hourly rate	up to 2 hrs.	<u>2-4 hrs.</u>	<u>4+ hrs.</u>	
\$40.90	\$124.09	\$785.83	\$1,178.61	\$1,571.58	

* Blacktop/Tennis Courts charged at half the field rate

Minimum	fee is for	[.] two (2)	hours	usage.
---------	------------	----------------------	-------	--------

	S - Per Use \$38.94 \$58.43		FLOOR REFIN Multi	IISHING - Per l \$22.70	Jse		
ENERGY SURCH	ENERGY SURCHARGE (Classroom & Multi) - Per Use						
	<u>up to 2 hrs.</u>	<u>2-4 hrs.</u>	<u>4-6 hrs.</u>	<u>6-8 hrs.</u>	<u>8+ hrs.</u>		
	\$10	\$15	\$20	\$25	\$30		
					or case by		
					case basis		
Youth Sports Groups - Hourly Field Rates							
Field Size	0.50	0.67	1.00	1.50	1.67	2.00	
Mon-Sat	\$10.91	\$14.61	\$21.80	\$32.73	\$36.43	\$43.64	
Sunday	\$7.27	\$9.74	\$14.54	\$21.80	\$24.28	\$29.08	

Rates effective July 1, 2025